1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

AT N gt

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & Béni Worky Evpneing iV
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 2
DATE: 09/25/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317033
P.O. No.: 20172052

PROJECT: Dorn Creek Sediment Removal
CONTRACTOR: Petersen Companies Inc., dba PCi Dredging
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.:

2. Requested By: Owner
3. Proposed Change: Additional 2400' of channel dredge upstream of current project limits, cleanning of Hwy

Q culverts

4. Reason for Change: _Additional dredging requested to prevent sediment migration into original project area,

complete restoration project and improve stream quality

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $193.625.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The otiginal CONTTACE ATNOUNE WS «v.sbeioestsvsscsesssns diasanes cssssasssmossusssnesanssens iamss saseasivanssassssrstasansisisinensos $1,498,190.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders............cecevveiererierenienorensenienereeresesersereesessenne ($280,000.00)
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was ........c..ccceveeerieenenininieneiienenieneeresieeeessesnenne $1,218,190.00
The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ...........cccccevvveiiineenins $193,625.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will Be.......c.cceovvervieiiiiiieinivniiininieiieinenns $1,411,815.00
Tihe'€ompletionDate Will D N CIEASEAIY . r i ses E i et e torersssoos tooatssuss st seamestss ot osn e b Ere d5 b sl sbo st chvssess 122 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is........ccoooopviviinnnnen. 12/31/18
Approvals: M

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

o = e e —
Conffaetor Architect / Engineer (A/E)
Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT



