
2018 RES-269 1 

 2 

CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT FOR PETERSEN COMPANIES INC., DBA PCI 3 

DREDGING FOR DORN CREEK SEDIMENT REMOVAL  4 

 5 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Petersen 6 

Companies Inc., dba PCi Dredging for Dorn Creek Sediment Removal, Public Works Bid No. 7 

317033. 8 

 9 

The following change is requested:  Change Order #2-Increase of $193,625.00-Additional 2400 10 

feet of channel dredge upstream of current project limits, cleaning of HWY Q culverts.  11 

 12 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #2 for a total increase of  13 

$193,625.00 be approved to the Contract for Petersen Companies Inc., dba PCi Dredging 14 

based on the above listed changes. 15 


